
Bristol City Council Lord Mayor’s Diary 
for weeks beginning 05 June 2023  

Please note that the Lord Mayor’s diary is subject to change at short notice. 
 
Monday 05 June 
 
No engagements 
 
Tuesday 06 June 
 

• Bristol International Twinning Association AGM 
 
Wednesday 07 June 
 

• Guild of Guardians Tour of the Old Courts & Fire Station   
• Meeting with the Mayor’s Office 

 
Thursday 08 June 
 
No engagements 
 
Friday 09 June 
 

• Green InterCity Postal Service 
• Second Step Welcome Video 
• Briefing with Capt Hewitt, HMS Prince of Wales 

 
Saturday 10 June 
 

• HMS Prince of Wales Freedom Parade, Service and Reception 
 

Sunday 11 June 
 

• Dragon Boat Festival - Bristol Breakfast Rotary Club 
• Former Lord Mayor - Badminton Girls School - Open New Play Area 

 
Monday 12 June 
 

• Downs Committee AGM 
 

Tuesday 13 June 
 

• Evensong & Oil Fountain Preview Event 
 



Wednesday 14 June 
 

• Conversation with Caroline Duckworth Treasure of Society of Merchant 
Venturers 

• Green Intercity Postal Service 
• On Site Bristol Construction Apprenticeship Awards 2023 

 
Thursday 15 June 
 

• Citizenship Ceremony 
• Conversation with Joy Simmonds Chair of The Lord Mayor Of Bristol's 

Christmas Appeal For Children 
• Women’s Royal Army Corps (WRAC) Visit   

 
Friday 16 June 
 

• Gypsy, Roma and Traveller History Month 2023 - Student Picnic  
 

Saturday 17 June 
 

• Clifton High School Annual Rose Day 
• Hartcliffe City Farm Community Event  

 
Sunday 18 June 
 

• Bristol Cathedral - Party on the Green 
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